## Jared Sare Memorial 4-H Scholarship 2022 Application – 4-H Project

The Jared Sare Memorial Fund has made a commitment to provide scholarships to Sublette County 4-H youth in remembrance of Jared Sare, former local veterinarian and Sublette County resident. Money raised through the Jared Sare Memorial Ranch Rodeo goes to the local 4-H program with an interest in agriculture and participating in their local community. The number and financial amounts of the scholarships vary from year-to-year depending on the funds raised and number of applicants.

The following are eligibility requirements for the 4-H Project Scholarship:

- 1. Must be a currently active Sublette County 4-H member.
- 2. Applicants must exhibit their project at the 2022 Sublette County Fair, Sublette County Showcase Showdown or county shoot.
- 3. The funds must be applied to the cost of the 4-H project (materials, equipment).

To apply for the scholarship, please provide all of the following documents to the Extension Office (physically handed in or by mail - PO Box 579, Pinedale, WY 82941) no later than January 5, 2022. Please note that failure to provide all of the documents below immediately disqualifies the application. Successful applicants will be recognized and receive scholarship funds at the Jared Sare Western Social on January 29, 2022.

- 1. This form with applicant information completed
- 2. Essay/story addressing the topic "What interests you about your project and what do you gain from being involved in 4-H?"
- 3. A report of the estimated cost associated with your project

Applicant Information:		
Name:		
Mailing Address:	 	
Phone Number:		
Email:		
Years in 4-H:		
Current 4-H Club:		
4-H Project Requesting Funds For:	 -	
Years in Project:		
Amount Requesting:		